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HOME COMING DAY 

By Cabinet action the first two classes (8 and 9) are to 
be held as usual, Saturday, November 14. The 10 o'clock classes 
may be dismissed at the discretion of the teacher. The 11 and 
12 o'clock classes are to be dismissed. 

The faculty members are requested to remain in their of­
fices until 12 o'clock, unless called for committee duty, to 
greet visitors here for Home Coming. 

THE CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

By Cabinet action, November 5, the closing for the Christ­
mas holidays will be at the end of all clas ses on Thursday, 
December 17, instead of the 19th at 1;00 P.M. as announced in 
the catalog. This change has been made in order to avoid ex­
cessive travel on the week-end, and was made after consultation 
with Mr. Mark McGee, OPA Administrator. Note that all Thurs­
day classes and labs and Evening College classes will be held. 

Classes will be resumed Wednesday morning, December 30 
at 8 o'clock.

MID •SEMESTER EXAMS 

Mid-Semester Exams are 
ber 21) and are to be given
at the regular class hour. 
lished.

scheduled to close Saturday, Novem­
at the discretion of the teachers, 
No special schedule is to be pub-

ABSENTEES 

Thanks to a number of the teachers who are keeping the 
Registrar's Office informed regarding student absences. Why 
not make this unanimous? 

COUNSELORS OF FRESHMEN 

Cards have been sent to all Freshmen indicating their 
Counselor. Please do not wait to make contacts until the stu­
dent comes to you. With the Student Directory in hand giving 
address and telephone number contact them on your own initia­
tive. 
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EXCUSED ABSENCES 

.DATE CLASS REASON 

11/5/42 
10/24-26/42 
11/5/42 
11/3,4/42 
ll/3-5/42 
h 11/11/42 
11/4/42 
10/28,29/42 
11/10/42 
11/7/42 

11/6-9/42 
10/28/42 
11/6/42 
11/10/42 
11/5~7/42 
11/4,5/42 
11/7/42 
11/5/42 
11/1/42 
11/6/42 

All Classes Funeral
All Classes Navy Business 
Acct. Eco. Navy V-7 Physical 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 
Govt. 128 Illness 
All Classes Illness 
Biol. Soc.Sci. Illness 
Hist. Math. Urgent request of 

parent 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 
All Classes Illness 

B.A. Geol. P.T. Illness 
All Classes Illness of Father 
All Classes Illness 
Span. Soc.Sci. Illness 
All Classes Play on Program 

All Classes 
10/24,27,29,31/All Classes 
11/3,5,7/42 All Classes 

in Dallas 
Illness 
Illness 
Illness 

11/4/42 All Classes 
10/12/42 All Classes 

Illness 
Illness 
Bad train 11/7,9/42 Psy. Soc. Bible 

connections 
All Classes Death of Grand-

11/9/42 
11/4,5/42 
10/29/42 

11/2-5/42 
11/2/42 

father 
Bible Illness 
Eng.Mus. Orches. Illness 
All Classes Illness in 

family 
All Classes Illness 
Pub. Sp. Soc.Sci. Illness 

of baby son 
11/2,4/42 Span. Illness 
11/6 .7/42 All Classes Dentist 
10/30to 12/6/42 All Classes Illness 
11/10,11/42 All Classes Illness of Mother 
11/7/42 Hist. Eng. Illness 
11/7/42 Soc. Sci. Mother's Illness 


